

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21518/2010

(Arising from the final judgment and order dated 24.2.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka, Circuit Bench at Dharwad in Writ Petition No.60243 of 2010)

SMT.~TARAMATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMT AKKASHANI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted to file the process fee and spare copies for effecting service as against Respondent No.1 failing which the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed as against Respondent No.1.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master